V rail - uncoated
Anti-friction Coated Rail Set Linear Rail Sets
Order No. Rail type l1 h1
+0|-0.3
w1 l2 l3 d1 h2 h3 w2 d2 d3 Bearing surface width
cm
Weight
kg
L1005.V03-0050 V 50 18 8 25 12.5 M 4 10.8 3.5 3.1 3.3 6 0.3 0.03
L1005.V03-0075 V 75 18 8 25 12.5 M 4 10.8 3.5 3.1 3.3 6 0.3 0.04
L1005.V03-0100 V 100 18 8 25 12.5 M 4 10.8 3.5 3.1 3.3 6 0.3 0.05
L1005.V03-0125 V 125 18 8 25 12.5 M 4 10.8 3.5 3.1 3.3 6 0.3 0.06
L1005.V03-0150 V 150 18 8 25 12.5 M 4 10.8 3.5 3.1 3.3 6 0.3 0.08
L1005.V03-0175 V 175 18 8 25 12.5 M 4 10.8 3.5 3.1 3.3 6 0.3 0.09
L1005.V03-0200 V 200 18 8 25 12.5 M 4 10.8 3.5 3.1 3.3 6 0.3 0.10
L1005.V03-0225 V 225 18 8 25 12.5 M 4 10.8 3.5 3.1 3.3 6 0.3 0.12
L1005.V03-0250 V 250 18 8 25 12.5 M 4 10.8 3.5 3.1 3.3 6 0.3 0.13
L1005.V03-0275 V 275 18 8 25 12.5 M 4 10.8 3.5 3.1 3.3 6 0.3 0.14
L1005.V03-0300 V 300 18 8 25 12.5 M 4 10.8 3.5 3.1 3.3 6 0.3 0.16
L1005.V06-0100 V 100 31 15 50 25.0 M 6 19.3 6.0 5.2 5.3 10 0.6 0.18
L1005.V06-0150 V 150 31 15 50 25.0 M 6 19.3 6.0 5.2 5.3 10 0.6 0.26
L1005.V06-0200 V 200 31 15 50 25.0 M 6 19.3 6.0 5.2 5.3 10 0.6 0.35
L1005.V06-0250 V 250 31 15 50 25.0 M 6 19.3 6.0 5.2 5.3 10 0.6 0.44
L1005.V06-0300 V 300 31 15 50 25.0 M 6 19.3 6.0 5.2 5.3 10 0.6 0.53
L1005.V06-0350 V 350 31 15 50 25.0 M 6 19.3 6.0 5.2 5.3 10 0.6 0.61
L1005.V06-0400 V 400 31 15 50 25.0 M 6 19.3 6.0 5.2 5.3 10 0.6 0.70
L1005.V06-0450 V 450 31 15 50 25.0 M 6 19.3 6.0 5.2 5.3 10 0.6 0.79
L1005.V06-0500 V 500 31 15 50 25.0 M 6 19.3 6.0 5.2 5.3 10 0.6 0.88
L1005.V09-0200 V 200 44 22 100 50.0 M 8 28.0 9.0 6.2 6.8 11 1.2 0.64
L1005.V09-0300 V 300 44 22 100 50.0 M 8 28.0 9.0 6.2 6.8 11 1.2 0.96
L1005.V09-0400 V 400 44 22 100 50.0 M 8 28.0 9.0 6.2 6.8 11 1.2 1.27
L1005.V09-0500 V 500 44 22 100 50.0 M 8 28.0 9.0 6.2 6.8 11 1.2 1.59
L1005.V09-0600 V 600 44 22 100 50.0 M 8 28.0 9.0 6.2 6.8 11 1.2 1.90
L1005.V09-0700 V 700 44 22 100 50.0 M 8 28.0 9.0 6.2 6.8 11 1.2 2.22
L1005.V09-0800 V 800 44 22 100 50.0 M 8 28.0 9.0 6.2 6.8 11 1.2 2.53
L1005.V09-0900 V 900 44 22 100 50.0 M 8 28.0 9.0 6.2 6.8 11 1.2 2.85
L1005.V09-1000 V 1000 44 22 100 50.0 M 8 28.0 9.0 6.2 6.8 11 1.2 3.16
L1005.V12-0200 V 200 58 28 100 50.0 M10 35.5 12.0 8.2 8.5 15 1.6 1.13
L1005.V12-0300 V 300 58 28 100 50.0 M10 35.5 12.0 8.2 8.5 15 1.6 1.69
L1005.V LI
NE
AR
 R

Load capacity per unit (cm2) = 4500N ​
(dynamic), 7500N (static).
For total load capacity take width of ​
bearing surface (in cm) x length (in cm) ​
x load capacity (above).
Tips
Use with V rail L1005.M.
Linear Rail Sets Anti-friction Coated Rail Set
V rail - uncoated
Order No. Rail type l1 h1
+0|-0.3
w1 l2 l3 d1 h2 h3 w2 d2 d3 Bearing surface width
cm
Weight
kg
L1005.V12-0400 V 400 58 28 100 50.0 M10 35.5 12.0 8.2 8.5 15 1.6 2.25
L1005.V12-0500 V 500 58 28 100 50.0 M10 35.5 12.0 8.2 8.5 15 1.6 2.81
L1005.V12-0600 V 600 58 28 100 50.0 M10 35.5 12.0 8.2 8.5 15 1.6 3.37
L1005.V12-0700 V 700 58 28 100 50.0 M10 35.5 12.0 8.2 8.5 15 1.6 3.93
L1005.V12-0800 V 800 58 28 100 50.0 M10 35.5 12.0 8.2 8.5 15 1.6 4.49
L1005.V12-0900 V 900 58 28 100 50.0 M10 35.5 12.0 8.2 8.5 15 1.6 5.05
L1005.V12-1000 V 1000 58 28 100 50.0 M10 35.5 12.0 8.2 8.5 15 1.6 5.61
L1005.V12-1100 V 1100 58 28 100 50.0 M10 35.5 12.0 8.2 8.5 15 1.6 6.18
L1005.V12-1200 V 1200 58 28 100 50.0 M10 35.5 12.0 8.2 8.5 15 1.6 6.74
LINEAR RAIL SETS
automotioncomponents.co.uk2
Standard cross roller rail sets
L1000 & L1001

*See product table for allowable load per roller.
Allowable load rating with a 3x safety factor compared to
static load.
L1008.###-PR-xxx
Plastic cage with steel rollers,
for horizontal and vertical use.
Plastic cage Steel cage
L1008.###-AA-xxx
Steel cage with steel rollers,
for horizontal use only.
Lr = distance between two rollers in ends of retainer (mm)
L  = rail length (mm)
S  = stroke length (mm)
Order no. d p h w Cage material
L1008.020-PR-xxx 2 3,9 5 0,75 Plastic - black
L1008.030-PR-xxx 3 5,0 7 1,00 Plastic - black
L1008.060-PR-xxx 6 8,5 14 2,00 Plastic - black
L1008.090-PR-xxx 9 14,0 20 3,00 Plastic - black
L1008.020-AA-xxx 2 4 5,5 0,80 Steel
L1008.030-AA-xxx 3 5 7,5 0,50 Steel
L1008.060-AA-xxx 6 12 14 0,80 Steel
L1008.090-AA-xxx 9 18 19,5 1,00 Steel
L1008.120-AA-xxx 12 22 25 1,20 Steel
Load calculations
Calculations of retainer length and number of rollers:
Lr = L - S
2